TORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

06-01-2000



'd PCT/PTO 2 9 MAR 2000

101370354

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hiroshi NISHIDA, Hidekuni MURAKAMI, Masayoshi SUEHIRO and Shoji NOSAKA	Name: Nippon Steel Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan			
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment ☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> <li>Execution dates: All on March 20, 2000</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ≅ No			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All on March 20, 2000  A. Patent Applications: To be assigned  B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Edward W. Greason Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:  11-0600			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Patrick J. Fay, (Reg. No. 35,508) Name of Person Signing Signature	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231				

Express Mail No.: EM360465455US

269101

**PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0698** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	NIPPON STEEL CORP	ORATION	
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-c	home, Chiyoda-ku, '	Tokyo 100-8071, Japan
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	l exclusive right, title and interest to the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled PENABILITY AND PROCESS
(Title of Invention)	FOR PRODUCTION TH		
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on a		and/or for which application for Letters Patened, was:
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (	
of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	renewal cubetitute reissue or reevami	nation application based thereon, for t	d on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters nereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir- t, including in the preparation and pro- tince, reissue, reexamination, or public and in relation to same such acts to	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
	ar a allination	Hiroshi Nishida	March 20, 2000
(Signatures)	1) AR WHILL PUBLICAE (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
2) Hidekum (SIG 3) Masayes (SIG	1) Hidekum Mwakamis 2) Hidekum Mwakamis (SIGNATURE)	Hidekuni Murakami	March 20, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Anna la Suchizza	Masayoshi Suehiro	March 20, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	. 0	ol (d. Namalan	March 20, 2000
	4) Shori Mosaka	Shoji Nosaka (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	<i>,</i> ,		
	5](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	6](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	8) (SIGNATI IRF)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

EN36046545545

**RECORDED: 03/29/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0699